

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10960/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in WP No. 1133/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PARKASH KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 14.03.2007 )

Date: 12/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the Respondent No. 2 is the Commissioner of Income Tax, let the Learned Counsel for the Union of India obtain instructions as to whether he may be impleaded as Respondent No.

2. List the matter after four weeks.

(Meenakshi)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master