

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10960/2004

(From the judgment and order(s) in WP No. 1133/2004 dated
09-MAR-04 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PARKASH KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katayar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAfter having heard the learned counsel for
the petitioners and after perusal of the record,
we find no ground to interfere against the
impugned order passed by the High Court.The special leave petition is accordingly
dismissed.(Narendra Prasad) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master